Forty-Fifth

Memorial Service
DARTMOUTH

Dartmouth College

Class of 1963

“The still North remembers them
The hill-winds know their names
And the granite of new Hampshire
Keeps the record of their fame.”

Wednesday, June 11, 2008

11:00 AM

Rollins Chapel




ORDER OF SERVICE

Minister: Rev. Dr. David H. Goodwillie "63, presiding
Organist: Christopher Lundell

ORGAN PRELUDE PIE JESU Gabriel Faure’

CALL TO WORSHIP

Hymn: “Morning Has Broken” Gaelic Melody Eleanor Farlon
(Those who are able stand and sing together)

Morning has broken
Like the first morning, Black-bird has spoken
Like the first bird. Praise for the singing: Praise
for the morning; Praise for them, springing
Fresh from the Word.

Sweet the rain’s new fall
Sun-lit from haven. Like the first dewfall
On the first grass. Praise for the sweetness
Of the wet garden, Sprung in completeness
Where his feet pass.

Mine is the sunlight:
Mine is the morning Born of the one light
Eden saw play. Praise with elation, Praise every morning,
God’s recreation Of the new day.

Welcome
Old Testament Reading: Isaiah 40:1-5, 28-31
In Memoriam

Thoughts

In Rememberance and Praise
of our Classmates



Reading of the Names

A Moment of Silence
... as we recall their faces,
their friendship,
shared moments

The Lord’s Prayer

Our Father, who art in heaven, Hallowed be they Name. The kingdom come.
They will be done, On earth as it is in heaven. Give us this day our daily bread.
And forgive us our trespasses, As we forgive those who trespass against us. And
lead us not into temptation. But deliver us from evil, For thine is the kingdom,
and the power, and the glory, for ever and ever. Amen. (You may be seated.)

New Testament Reading: I Corinthians 13:28-31

A Prayer For Us All

SINGING OF DARTMOUTH UNDYING  (please stand)

Dartmouth! There is no music for our singing,
No words to bear the burden of our praise;
Yet how can we be silent and remember
the splendor and the fullness of her days?

Who can forget her soft September sunsets?
Who can forget those hours that passed like dreams—
The long cool shadows floating on the campus,
The drifting beauty where the twilight streams?

Who can forget her sharp and misty mornings?
The clanging bells, the crunch of feet on snow?
Her sparkling noons, the crowding into Commons,
The long white afternoons, the twilight glow?

See! By the light of many thousand sunsets,
Dartmouth Undying like a vision starts:
Dartmouth, the gleaming, dreaming walls of Dartmouth
Miraculously builded in our hearts.



THE BENEDICTION

Organ Postlude Toccata in F C.M. Widor



IN MEMORIAM CLASS OF 1963

Andrew I. Alland
Dana W. Atchley, 111
Frederick H. Baldwin
Edward D. Bales
Charles J. Berg
George C. Bonstelle, Jr.
Timothy A. Brandt
John C. Buckley
Robert E. Bunnell

Jon C. Clark

William L. Cleveland
William A. Coates
Charles M. Coen
Mark R. Colby

Alan V. Davies

Martin L. Davis

David A. Downey
Charles M. Dry
Charles P. Fitch

H. James Fox

Joseph W. Frenzel, Jr.
D. Richard Friedman
Lawrence D. Friedman
Maurice G. Friedman
William Gerstley, 11
Robert L’J Gillispie, Jr.
Ned R. Harley

James M. Hickey

10/21/1964
12/13/2000
3/17/1991
11/7/1996
10/00/1979
6/29/1995
4/4/1995
2/11/2002
5/6/1994
2/00/1983
9/28/2006
1/16/1994
7/31/2004
1/4/2008
3/17/1989
7/18/1992
11/30/1997
10/2/2005
3/17/1978
10/19/1970
00/00/000
1/8/1965
8/26/1986
2/7/1994
8/31/2005
7/5/1995
4/17/1998
6/11/1972

Minot D. Hill
Martin B. Hines
David C. Hjortsberg
Michael McC Joslin
Richard E. Keegan
Robert N. Kendall
Thomas E. Kiddoo, Jr.
John W. King
William Harrison King
Franklin G. Koory
John B. Kovas
Edwin L. Lamie
Gary C. Lange

Paul V. Lapidus
Lyman B. Larson
Charles M. Lewis
Scott E. Little

Jerry L. Matheney
Barry B. Matlavage
Carl E. Maves

John C. McElwaine
Michael T. Miller
Walter S. Mills
Richard H. Monson
Stephen P. Mueller
Peter M. Nemish
John Lee Patterson

John V. Phelan, Jr.

5/19/2004
5/5/2001
3/13/1997
1/31/1969
4/5/2003
2/4/2002
10/24/2007
8/25/2001
5/9/2006
6/15/1992
10/28/1996
12/1/1983
12/26/2005
00/00/0000
10/11/2000
3/5/1963
3/23/2005
2/28/2002
7/28/1962
9/11/2000
9/12/1994
5/30/1989
9/3/1986
10/19/1972
4/29/1992
2/9/2002
9/9/2004
2/21/2000



Lee Edwin Phillips
William A. Pierce
Gerald T. Raczka
John C. Reinertsen
John S. Rittershofer
David E. Rosenbaum
Robert P. Rosier
Robert H. Russell
Walter G. Ryba, Jr.
David N. Saunders
Daniel R. Schiele
Mark B. Schunke
David B. Seielstad
John D. Sharpe

1/16/1997
2/19/1997
1/31/1975
11/4/1989
4/10/1994
1/8/2006
3/15/2007
8/20/1961
8/17/2000
7/25/1998
3/14/1993
12/21/1963
3/13/1991
4/9/1979

Jay B. Shumaker
Jacques C. Shure
Peter M. Stern

John Stonebanks
Roger B. Thomas, Jr.
Harold H. Trefethen
Robert W. Tucker, 111
Gerald E. Varty
Kirke E. Vernon
Daniel B. Watts
Thomas M. Wells

James B. Wilhelm

Howard O. Williams, Jr.

6/11/1989
5/18/1986
5/14/1999
4/15/2003
3/20/2003
6/7/1988
11/4/2004
2/12/1994
11/18/2007
1/30/1973
1/16/2001
10/3/1964
3/20/2007



