Forty-Fifth Memorial Service



Dartmouth College

Class of 1963

"The still North remembers them The hill-winds know their names And the granite of new Hampshire Keeps the record of their fame."

Wednesday, June 11, 2008

11:00 AM

Rollins Chapel

ORDER OF SERVICE

Minister: Rev. Dr. David H. Goodwillie '63, presiding Organist: Christopher Lundell

ORGAN PRELUDE PIE JESU

Gabriel Faure'

Eleanor Farlon

CALL TO WORSHIP

Hymn: "Morning Has Broken" Gaelic Melody

(Those who are able stand and sing together)

Morning has broken Like the first morning, Black-bird has spoken Like the first bird. Praise for the singing: Praise for the morning; Praise for them, springing Fresh from the Word.

Sweet the rain's new fall Sun-lit from haven. Like the first dewfall On the first grass. Praise for the sweetness Of the wet garden, Sprung in completeness Where his feet pass.

Mine is the sunlight: Mine is the morning Born of the one light Eden saw play. Praise with elation, Praise every morning, God's recreation Of the new day.

Welcome

Old Testament Reading: Isaiah 40:1-5, 28-31

In Memoriam Thoughts In Rememberance and Praise of our Classmates

Reading of the Names

A Moment of Silence ... as we recall their faces, their friendship, shared moments

The Lord's Prayer

Our Father, who art in heaven, Hallowed be they Name. The kingdom come. They will be done, On earth as it is in heaven. Give us this day our daily bread. And forgive us our trespasses, As we forgive those who trespass against us. And lead us not into temptation. But deliver us from evil, For thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory, for ever and ever. Amen. (You may be seated.)

New Testament Reading: I Corinthians 13:28-31

A Prayer For Us All

SINGING OF *DARTMOUTH UNDYING* (*please stand*)

Dartmouth! There is no music for our singing, No words to bear the burden of our praise; Yet how can we be silent and remember the splendor and the fullness of her days? Who can forget her soft September sunsets? Who can forget those hours that passed like dreams— The long cool shadows floating on the campus, The drifting beauty where the twilight streams?

Who can forget her sharp and misty mornings? The clanging bells, the crunch of feet on snow? Her sparkling noons, the crowding into Commons, The long white afternoons, the twilight glow? See! By the light of many thousand sunsets, Dartmouth Undying like a vision starts: Dartmouth, the gleaming, dreaming walls of Dartmouth Miraculously builded in our hearts.

THE BENEDICTION

Organ Postlude Toccata in F

C.M. Widor

IN MEMORIAM CLASS OF 1963

Andrew I. Alland	10/21/1964	Minot D. Hill	5/19/2004
Dana W. Atchley, III	12/13/2000	Martin B. Hines	5/5/2001
Frederick H. Baldwin	3/17/1991	David C. Hjortsberg	3/13/1997
Edward D. Bales	11/7/1996	Michael McC Joslin	1/31/1969
Charles J. Berg	10/00/1979	Richard E. Keegan	4/5/2003
George C. Bonstelle, Jr.	6/29/1995	Robert N. Kendall	2/4/2002
Timothy A. Brandt	4/4/1995	Thomas E. Kiddoo, Jr.	10/24/2007
John C. Buckley	2/11/2002	John W. King	8/25/2001
Robert E. Bunnell	5/6/1994	William Harrison King	5/9/2006
Jon C. Clark	2/00/1983	Franklin G. Koory	6/15/1992
William L. Cleveland	9/28/2006	John B. Kovas	10/28/1996
William A. Coates	1/16/1994	Edwin L. Lamie	12/1/1983
Charles M. Coen	7/31/2004	Gary C. Lange	12/26/2005
Mark R. Colby	1/4/2008	Paul V. Lapidus	00/00/0000
Alan V. Davies	3/17/1989	Lyman B. Larson	10/11/2000
Martin L. Davis	7/18/1992	Charles M. Lewis	3/5/1963
David A. Downey	11/30/1997	Scott E. Little	3/23/2005
Charles M. Dry	10/2/2005	Jerry L. Matheney	2/28/2002
Charles P. Fitch	3/17/1978	Barry B. Matlavage	7/28/1962
H. James Fox	10/19/1970	Carl E. Maves	9/11/2000
Joseph W. Frenzel, Jr.	00/00/000	John C. McElwaine	9/12/1994
D. Richard Friedman	1/8/1965	Michael T. Miller	5/30/1989
Lawrence D. Friedman	8/26/1986	Walter S. Mills	9/3/1986
Maurice G. Friedman	2/7/1994	Richard H. Monson	10/19/1972
William Gerstley, III	8/31/2005	Stephen P. Mueller	4/29/1992
Robert L'J Gillispie, Jr.	7/5/1995	Peter M. Nemish	2/9/2002
Ned R. Harley	4/17/1998	John Lee Patterson	9/9/2004
James M. Hickey	6/11/1972	John V. Phelan, Jr.	2/21/2000

Lee Edwin Phillips	1/16/1997	Jay B. Shumaker	6/11/1989
William A. Pierce	2/19/1997	Jacques C. Shure	5/18/1986
Gerald T. Raczka	1/31/1975	Peter M. Stern	5/14/1999
John C. Reinertsen	11/4/1989	John Stonebanks	4/15/2003
John S. Rittershofer	4/10/1994	Roger B. Thomas, Jr.	3/20/2003
David E. Rosenbaum	1/8/2006	Harold H. Trefethen	6/7/1988
Robert P. Rosier	3/15/2007	Robert W. Tucker, III	11/4/2004
Robert H. Russell	8/20/1961	Gerald E. Varty	2/12/1994
Walter G. Ryba, Jr.	8/17/2000	Kirke E. Vernon	11/18/2007
David N. Saunders	7/25/1998	Daniel B. Watts	1/30/1973
Daniel R. Schiele	3/14/1993	Thomas M. Wells	1/16/2001
Mark B. Schunke	12/21/1963	James B. Wilhelm	10/3/1964
David B. Seielstad	3/13/1991	Howard O. Williams, Jr.	3/20/2007
John D. Sharpe	4/9/1979		